destruction of the single-family residence. (10/13/2020)  

Section 3.5 Plans and Specifications – Minimum Floor Plan Size  
The heated square footage of the single-family residence, exclusive of one-story open porches and 
garages, shall be not less than one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet in the case of one-story 
structures. The main floor of single-family residences, which contain more than one story, shall have a 
minimum of seven hundred fifty (750) square feet on the main floor.   

Section 3.6 Building Line and Height Restrictions